All contents are Copyright © 1992–20
PRODUCT BULLETIN, NO. 1595
End of Sales Announcement for Selected
Cisco Catalyst 6000 Chassis and Modules:
WS-C6006
WS-C6009
WS-X6248A-TEL
The Cisco Catalyst® 6000 Family—consisting of the 6000 and 6500 Series—delivers high-performance,

Last Shipment: Jun 30, 2002
End of Support: May 15, 2007
Ordering Information:
After May 15, 2002, all orders for the End of Sales products listed above should be replaced by the corresponding
replacement products (Table 2).
Table 2 Replacement Products
Product Number Product Description
WS-C6006 Catalyst 6006 Chassis
WS-C6006= Catalyst 6006 Chassis, spare
WS-C6006-1000AC= Catalyst 6006 Chassis with 1000W AC power supply
WS-C6006-1300AC= Catalyst 6006 Chassis with 1300W AC power supply
WS-C6009 Catalyst 6009 Chassis
WS-C6009= Catalyst 6009 Chassis, spare
WS-C6009-1300AC= Catalyst 6009 Chassis with 1300W AC power supply
WS-C6009-2500AC= Catalyst 6009 Chassis with 2500W AC power supply
WS-X6248A-TEL Catalyst 6000 Family Series 48-port 10/100 Ethernet module, RJ-21
WS-X6248A-TEL= Catalyst 6000 Family Series 48-port 10/100 Ethernet module, RJ-21, spare
EOS Product Number
Replacement Product
Number
Catalyst Software for
Replacement Product
Cisco IOS for Supervisor
Software for Replacement
Product
Min Rec Min Rec
WS-C6006 WS-C6506 5.2(1)CSX 5.5(10) 12.1 (2)E 12.1 (8a)E
WS-C6006= WS-C6506= 5.2(1)CSX 5.5(10) 12.1 (2)E 12.1 (8a)E
WS-C6006-1000AC= WS-C6506-1000AC= 5.2(1)CSX 5.5(10) 12.1 (2)E 12.1 (8a)E
WS-C6006-1300AC= WS-C6506-1300AC= 5.2(1)CSX 5.5(10) 12.1 (2)E 12.1 (8a)E
WS-C6009 WS-C6509 5.1(1)CSX 5.5(10) 12.1 (2)E 12.1 (8a)E
WS-C6009= WS-C6509= 5.1(1)CSX 5.5(10) 12.1 (2)E 12.1 (8a)E
WS-C6009-1300AC= WS-C6509-1300AC= 5.1(1)CSX 5.5(10) 12.1 (2)E 12.1 (8a)E
WS-C6009-2500AC= WS-C6509-2500AC= 5.5(10) 5.5(10) 12.1 (2)E 12.1 (8a)E
WS-X6248A-TEL WS-X6348-RJ21V 6.2 (2) 6.2 (3) 12.1(8a)EX 12.1(8a)EX
WS-X6248A-TEL= WS-X6348-RJ21V= 6.2 (2) 6.2 (3) 12.1(8a)EX 12.1(8a)EX
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2001 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.